

HB1256_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB22-1256 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 38, line 20, strike "sheriff," and substitute
- 2 "~~sheriff~~, LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY,".
- 3 Page 38, line 21, strike "sheriff or the sheriff's designee," and substitute
- 4 "~~sheriff or the sheriff's designee~~, LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY WHERE THE
- 5 RESPONDENT RESIDES".
- 6 Page 74, line 7, after "TEAM" insert "OR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
- 7 PROVIDER".
- 8 Page 93, lines 21 and 22, strike "A CERTIFIED PEACE OFFICER, THE
- 9 CERTIFIED PEACE OFFICER'S designee," and substitute "~~designee~~, THE LAW
- 10 ENFORCEMENT AGENCY WHERE THE RESPONDENT RESIDES".

** *** ** *** **